Tioga Community Center Expansion Committee Meeting Agenda Wednesday, October 25th, 2023

Tioga Community Center Conference Room

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device.

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 219 111 325 700

Passcode: bwdfM4

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 347-991-7878,52241849#</u> United States, New York City Phone Conference ID: 522 418 49#

Tind a land a selection of the

Find a local number

Community Center Director

- Roll Call of participants
- Quorum status.

Pledge of Allegiance

Committee Duties

Meeting Protocol:

- When discussing, one person at a time.
- Use the Chat and hand button for questions.
- To vote:
 - o Community Center Director to read off names of each attending participant.
 - Each participant then respond with yes or no.
 - Community Center Director to announce the vote.

Old Business:

- 1. Library Data Sandy Clark
- 2. Room modification suggestions/Options

New Business:

3. Scheduling of next meeting